No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) RECORDATION FORI		
PATENTS ONLY To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
o the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	GlycoFi Inc	
stephen R. Hamilton	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	Internal Address:	
xecution Date(s): August 3, 2006	Street Address:	
dditional name(s) of conveying party(los) attached? Yes X No	21 Lafayette Street	
. Nature of Conveyance:	Suite 200	
X Assignment Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Lebanon	
Government Interest Assignment	State: New Hampshire	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Zip: Zip: 03766	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No attached:	
Other		
4. Application or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application. B, Patent No.(s)	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/429,672	B, Faterit No.(5)	
	d? Yes X No	
Additional numbers attache		
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: FISH & NEAVE IP GROUP ROPES & GRAY LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: GFI/106 CIP	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
Street Address: 1251 Avenue of the Americas	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	Enclosed	
	None required (government interest not affecting tit	
	8. Payment Information	
City: New York zip: 10020	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
State:	Expiration Date	
(212) 596-9090	b. Deposit Account Number 06-1075	
Fax Number: (212) 555 555	Authorized User Name Gioria Fuentes	
9. Signature:	-	
Ah 11 nte2	August 21, 2006	
Signature	Date	
Gloria Fuentes - 47,580	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	
Name of Person Signing		
	smitted to the Patent and Trademark Office, facsimile no.	
the comeson dence is being facsimile trans	Smitted to the Patent and Trademan	

3252413_1

PATENT REEL: 018149 FRAME: 0664

Docket No. GFI-106 CIP

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, I, Stephen R. Hamilton, residing at 98 Algonquin Rd., Enfield, NH 03748, have made an invention entitled:

PRODUCTION OF SIALYATED N-GLYCANS IN LOWER EUKAROTES

and have made application for United States Letters Patent therefor filed May 5, 2006 and assigned Application No. 11/429,672; and

WHEREAS, GlycoFi, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having an address of 21 Lafayette Street, Suite 200, Lebanon, New Hampshire 03766, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said invention, said United States patent application, and in any Letters Patent which may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) paid, and other good and valuable consideration, I do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the said GlycoFi, Inc., its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all right, title, and interest in and to said invention and any improvements thereon for all countries of the world, and in and to said application, including any continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and any patent which may issue thereon, and any reissues of the same; and all right, title, and interest in and to every patent application filed on said invention in any other country, including renewals, revivals, continuations, and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and any and all patents which may issue thereon, and any reissues and extensions of the same;

and I hereby authorize and request competent authorities to grant and issue any and all patents on said invention to the said GlycoFi, Inc. as the assignee of the entire interest therein; and we further agree to execute upon request of the assignee such additional documents, if any, as are necessary and proper to secure patent protection on said invention throughout all countries of the world, and otherwise to give full effect to and perfect the rights of the assignee under this Assignment.

3239492_3

1

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name and affixed my seal on the date indicated hereinafter.

InventorStephen R. Hamilton	Date: <u>8/3/06</u>
Address 98 Algorquin Ld Enfeld NH03784	
Witness Kelve Decosto	Date: <u>8.3-00</u>
Address 513 Payato Rocal Enfiera, NH 03748	
Witness Thomas Potgictes	Date: 8-3-0C
Address 122 Semmany Hill red West hebanen, NH, 037841	

PTO/\$B/97 (09-04) Approved for use through 07/31/2006. OMB 0651-0031
U. S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMS control number.

٠,		
		THE A STOR ATOM AND
	11 : A N/	
	III /A X	TRANSMISSION
		TIVIL COLUMN STATES OF THE STATES

August 21, 2006 DATE:

11/429,672 Application Number PTO IDENTIFIER:

Patent Number

Stephen R. Hamilton Inventor:

USPTO PTAS System MESSAGE TO:

(571) 273-0140 FAX NUMBER:

FISH & NEAVE IP GROUP, ROPES & GRAY LLP FROM:

Gloria Fuentes

(212) 596-9000 PHONE:

GFI-106 CIP Attorney Dkt. #:

PAGES (Including Fax Cover 4

Recordation Form Cover Sheet (1 page), including authorization to charge \$40 to deposit CONTENTS:

account 06-1075

Assignment (2 pages)

If your receipt of this transmission is in error, please notify this firm immediately by collect call to sender at (212) 596-9000 and send the original transmission to us by return mail at the address below.

This transmission is intended for the sole use of the individual and entity to whom it is addressed, and may contain information that is privileged, confidential and exempt from disclosure under applicable law. You are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or duplication of this transmission by someone other than the intended addressee or its designated agent is strictly prohibited.

> FISH & NEAVE IP GROUP **ROPES & GRAY LLP**

1251 Avenue of the Americas New York, New York 10020-1104

Telephone: (212) 596-9000 Facsimile: (212) 596-9090

3252418_1

PATENT REEL: 018149 FRAME: 0667

RECORDED: 08/21/2006